as such an appropriate pool of the asset types specified by counterparties must either be held or readily available.

The Company manages its banking relationships, capital raising activities, overall cash and liquidity position and the payment of dividends, with
support from its ultimate holding company, Legal & General Group Plc’s treasury function. The Company seeks to manage its corporate funds and
liquidity requirements on a pooled basis and to ensure the Company maintains sufficient liquid assets and standby facilities to meet a prudent
estimate of its net cash outflows. In addition, it ensures that, even under adverse conditions, the Company has access to the funds necessary.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9747F5E9-DF1A-4CA4-B3F1-9DAAE0B5A02E

Notes to the Financial Statements   Legal & General Reinsurance Company No.2 Limited
For the period ended 31 December 2021   Report and Accounts 2021

24

18. Risk management and control (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis
Table 2 shows the impact on pre-tax profit and equity, net of reinsurance, under each sensitivity scenario for the business.

 Impact
 on pre-tax Impact on

 profit net of equity net of

 reinsurance reinsurance

 2021 2021

 CA$m CA$m

Sensitivity test

1% increase in interest rates 3 3
0.5% decrease in interest rates (2) (2)
Credit spread widens by 100 bps with no change in expected defaults 2 2
Annuity: +10bps in credit default assumption (4) (4)
Annuity: -10bps in credit default assumption 4 4
1% decrease in annuitant mortality (1) (1)
1% Increase in Annuitant Mortality 1 1

 In calculating the alternative values, all other assumptions are left unchanged. In practice, items of the Company's experience may be

correlated.
 The Company seeks to actively manage its asset and liability position. A change in market conditions may lead to changes in the asset

allocation or charging structure, which may have a more, or less, significant impact on the value of the liabilities. The analysis also
ignores any second order effects of the assumption change, including the potential impact on the Company asset and liability position.